YouGov / Eurotrack Survey Results

Sample Size: 1622 Adults in GB / 2030 Adults in Germany / 1005 Adults in
France / 1005 Adults in Denmark / 1004 Adults in Sweden

Fieldwork: 12th - 25th May 2021

Britain | Germany | France | Denmark | Sweden
Weighted Sample| 1622 2030 | 1005 | 1005 1004
% % % % %
24-25 18-19 1819 12-16 12-16
May May May May May
Generally speaking, how do you think the cost of university education
should be funded?
It should be paid for by everybody, through general taxes I|l_<e income tax, 22 27 29 52 43
corporation tax or VAT
It should be paid for by the people who go to university, t_hrough either tuition 29 25 24 13 19
fees or a tax paid only by graduates
It should be paid for partially by everybody through taxes and pamally_ by Ihe 36 29 26 18 25
people who go to university
Not sure 13 18 21 17 13
How affordable or not do you generally think higher education and the
associated costs in your country are?
Very affordable 3 10 7 25 8
Fairly affordable 21 37 28 39 25
TOTAL AFFORDABLE 24 47 35 64 33
Not very affordable 45 29 37 9 29
Not at all affordable 20 6 15 2 20
TOTAL NOT AFFORDABLE 65 35 52 11 49
Don't know 11 18 13 25 18
Do you think too many people in Britain go to university, not enough go to
university or is the number about right?
Too many go to university 40 38 23 25 15
The number is about right 27 34 34 46 40
Not enough go to university 14 9 19 5 23
Don't know 19 19 23 24 22
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